RESOLUTION NO. 2020-<u>567</u>

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A FY2020 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT (EMPG) - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY ASSISTANCE SUBAWARD PROGRAM GRANT (EMAA) GRANT APPLICATION.

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Homeland Security (USDHS) continues the Federal Emergency Management Agency's (FEMA) efforts to sustain and enhance all-hazard emergency management capabilities through Emergency Management Performance Grants (EMPG) grant funding; and

WHEREAS, Emergency Management Agency Assistance (EMAA) subaward program provides funding for eligible county and local government agencies for projects conducted during the subaward period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland qualifies for the Emergency Management Performance Grant-EMPG/Emergency Management Agency Assistance-EMAA Grant Program under the subaward number FY20-EMPG-EMAA-0614 for the subaward period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 in the Federal Award amount of \$10,000.00 with no match requirement and the Coordinator of the Vineland Office of Emergency Management has recommended the City make application for said Grant.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that the Coordinator of the Office of Emergency Management for the City of Vineland is authorized to execute the grant application for the EMPG/EMAA Grant Program, subaward number FY20-EMPG-EMAA-0614 in the amount of \$10,000.00 with no match required.

BE FURTHER RESOLVED that upon approval, the City of Vineland accepts the subaward under said Grant to be used for Emergency Management purposes.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk